
BASIC HEALTH PLAN WORK GROUP      
 

2012         
 

 

 
Jeannette DeJesús, Chair 
Special Advisor to the Governor 
Office of Health Reform & Innovation 
T: (860) 524-7353 
E-mail:  Jeannette.DeJesus@ct.gov 
 

 
Matt Salner, BHP Staff Lead 
Policy Analyst 
Office of Health Reform & Innovation 
T: (860) 524-7353 
E-mail:  Matthew.Salner@ct.gov 
 

Senator Gerratana/Representative Ritter 
Legislative Office Building, Room 3000 
300 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
Terri.Reid@cga.ct.gov for the Senator (860) 240-0584 
Elizabeth.Ritter@cga.ct.gov  (860) 240-8858 
CT Legislature - Public Health Committee 

Senator Musto/Representative Tercyak 
Legislative Office Building, Room 2000/2002 
300 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
robert.kelly@cga.ct.gov for the Senator (860) 240-0498 

Peter.Tercyak@cga.ct.gov  (860) 240-0492   
CT Legislature - Human Services Committee 

Patricia (Pat) Baker, President & CEO 
Connecticut Health Foundation 
100 Pearl Street – 6th Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
T: (860) 724-1585 
F: (860) 724-1589 
E-mail:  pat@cthealth.org 
Healthcare Cabinet Representative 

Roderick L. Bremby, Commissioner 
Department of Social Services 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
T: (860) 424-5053 
F: (860) 424-5057 
Email:  Roderick.Bremby@ct.gov 
Medicaid Representative 

Tia Cintron, MHA, Acting CEO 
Connecticut Insurance Exchange 
State of Connecticut 
450 Capitol Avenue, MS 52LTC 
Hartford, CT  06106-1379 
T: (860) 418-6407 
E-mail:  Tia.Cintron@ct.gov 
Health Insurance Exchange 

Anne Foley, OPM  
Under Secretary for Policy Development and 
Planning; 
T: (860) 418-6268  
E-mail:  anne.foley@ct.gov 
Administration Representative 

Jennifer Jackson, JD, RN  
President  
Connecticut Hospital Association 
110 Barnes Road 
Wallingford, CT  06492 
T: (203) 294-7200 
F: (203) 269-7713 
E-mail:  Jackson@chime.org 
Provider Community Representative 

Sharon Langer, M.Ed., J.D.,  
Senior Policy Fellow  
CT Voices for Children 
33 Whitney Avenue  
New Haven, CT  
T: (203) 498-4240, x-121  
F: (203) 498-4242 
E-mail:  slanger@ctvoices.org 
Consumer Advisory Board Representative 

Vicki Veltri 
State Health Care Advocate 
153 Market Street 
Hartford, CT 
T:  (860) 297-3989 
F:  (860) 297-3992 
E-mail:  Victoria.Veltri@ct.gov 
Office of the Health Care Advocate Representative 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Jeannette.DeJesus@ct.gov
mailto:Matthew.Salner@ct.gov
mailto:Terri.Reid@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.Ritter@cga.ct.gov
mailto:robert.kelly@cga.ct.gov
mailto:Peter.Tercyak@cga.ct.gov
mailto:pat@cthealth.org
mailto:Roderick.Bremby@ct.gov
mailto:Tia.Cintron@ct.gov
mailto:anne.foley@ct.gov
mailto:Jackson@chime.org
mailto:slanger@ctvoices.org
mailto:Victoria.Veltri@ct.gov


 
 
 

Technical Advisors 
 
 

Mark Schaefer, Director 
Department of Social Services 
Medical Care Administration 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 
860-424-5114 
Mark.Schaefer@ct.gov 

Robert W. Seifert, Principal 
Associate  
Center for Health Law and 
Economics at UMass Medical 
School 
617-886-8065 
robert.seifert@umassmed.edu 

Katharine London, M.S., 
Principal Associate  
Center for Health Law and 
Economics at UMass Medical 
School 
617-886-8248 
katharine.london@umassmed.edu 

Bobbi Schmidt 
General Counsel 
Office of Health Reform & 
Innovation 
210 Capitol Avenue, Room 102 
Hartford, CT  06106 
860-524-7356 
Roberta.Schmidt@ct.gov 

Ms. Uma Ganesan, Director 
Department of Social Services 
Medical Care Administration 
25 Sigourney Street, Harford, CT 
860-424-5695 
Uma.Ganesan@ct.gov 
 

Jane McNichol, Executive 
Director 
Legal Assistance Resource  
Center of CT 
44 Capitol Avenue, Suite 301 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860-278-5688 ext. 201 
jmcnichol@larcc.org 

 

mailto:Mark.Schaefer@ct.gov
mailto:robert.seifert@umassmed.edu
mailto:katharine.london@umassmed.edu
mailto:Roberta.Schmidt@ct.gov
mailto:Uma.Ganesan@ct.gov
mailto:jmcnichol@larcc.org

